

Ohio Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, and Athletic Trainers Board

77 South High Street, 16th Floor Columbus. Ohio 43215-6108 Governor

John R. Kasich

Executive Director

Jeffrey M. Rosa

Notice of Public Hearing

In accordance with section 119.07 of the Ohio Revised Code and rule 4755-1-01 of the Ohio Administrative Code, you are hereby notified that the Occupational Therapy Section of the Ohio Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, and Athletic Trainers Board will conduct a public hearing on Thursday, May 14, 2015 at 10:15 A.M. in the Vern Riffe Center for Government and the Arts located at 77 S. High Street, Room 1918, Columbus, Ohio, 43215.

<u>4755-3-10</u> <u>4755-7-01</u>

Biennial Renewal of Licensure (Amend) Occupational Therapy Practice Defined (Amend)

4755-7-03 4755-7-04

Delegation (Amend) Supervision (Amend)

4755-9-01

Continuing Education (Amend)

Persons intending to testify are encouraged to pre-register by sending an email to board@otptat.ohio.gov or writing to:

Jeffrey Rosa, Executive Director Ohio OTPTAT Board Occupational Therapy Section 77 S. High Street, 16th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-6108

Testimony presented during the hearing or submitted to the Section will be considered by the Section at its May 14, 2015 meeting. A copy of the proposed rules referenced above may be obtained at the Board's website, http://otptat.ohio.gov, or by contacting the Board by email or telephone.